OP \$40.00 1440555

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM318251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flambeau River Papers, LLC		09/20/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson Timber Corporation		
Street Address:	9676 N. Kruger Road		
City:	Hayward		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	54843		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1440555	BRITEHUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6082529243

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6082558891

Email: mal@dewittross.com

Correspondent Name: Marcia Layton

Address Line 1: DeWitt Ross & Stevens S.C.
Address Line 2: 2 E. Mifflin St., Suite 600

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703-2865

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65113000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcia Layton	
SIGNATURE:	/marcialayton/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=USPTO--130920--Notice_of_Trademark_Security_Agreement--BRITEHUE#page1.tif source=USPTO--130920--Notice of Trademark Security Agreement--BRITEHUE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005370 FRAME: 0097

900302415

NOTICE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, FLAMBEAU RIVER PAPERS, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company (the "Grantor"), is the owner of a certain trademark, including without limitation the registrations therefore and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into the certain Security Agreement dated August 4, 2006 (the "Collateral Agreement"), by and between the Grantor and Stark Onshore Master Holding LLC ("Stark") to secure that certain Credit and Term Loan Agreement dated as of August 4, 2006, as amended, (said "Collateral Agreement, Loan Agreement, as amended, and the Notes evidencing the loans described therein are referred to as the "Loan Documents"). The Loan Documents were assigned to Johnson Timber Corporation ("Secured Party") by Stark on August 4, 2012; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Amendment No. 8 to the Credit and Term Loan Agreement dated September 20, 2013, the Grantor has agreed to grant to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien on, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark (and any trademark which may be issued upon any application set forth on Schedule A);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby assign and grant to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in and a continuing lien on the Trademark, as security for the payment and performance of the Obligations as defined in the Collateral Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Notice of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its authorized officer or agent as of September 20, 2013.

FLAMBEAU RIVER PAPERS, LLC

By: SUMMIT LAKE MANAGEMENT, LLC, Managing Member

William B Johnson,

Managing/Member

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Application Serial No.	Application Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
BRITEHUE	73526201	March 11, 1985	1,440,555	May 26, 1987

TRADEMARK REEL: 005370 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 09/29/2014